

tITEM NO.11 + 45 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 3771/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CWP No.
12503/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARENDER SINGH RATHEE(D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4010 of 2011

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4092 of 2011

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4451 of 2011

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4546 of 2011

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution of deceased
petitioner No.1 is allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Issue notice.

Tag the instant matters along with SLP (C) No.24567/2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)

Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master