

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24567/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CWP No. 11391/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIDYA DEVI &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order, permission to place addl. facts and documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOs.33314/2010,33520/2010,33661/2010,  
33663/2010,33664/2010, 35283/2010,33667/2010,  
35284/2010,35366/2010,33774/2010, 33795/2010,  
33806/2010,33807/2010,35257/2010,33822/2010,  
33843/2010,33844/2010,33883/2010,33894/2010,33962/2010,  
34116/2010, 34155/2010,34161/2010,35363/2010,34264/2010,  
34270/2010,35590/2010, 1673/2011,1675/2011,2761/2011,  
2924/2011,34413/2010,34615/2010, 34618/2010,  
34650/2010,34866/2010,34968-34969/2010,34984/2010,  
35106/2010,1276/2011,9741/2009,5947/2011,7977/2011,  
7979/2011, 7980/2011,7978/2011,7981/2011,11108/2011

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Ms. Smita Maan, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.Adv.Genl., Haryana, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

All the interlocutory applications are allowed.

Interim orders are made absolute to last till disposal of the appeals.

However, liberty is given to the respondents to seek appropriate order from the Court after placing on record the report prepared pursuant to the directions given by the Court and the decision taken by the State Government on such report.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master