

\
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6274 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

CA No.6275/2011

(with office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 (common in both the matters) are duly served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the appellant has undertaken to take the necessary steps for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8 by the next date.

List again on 1.7.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd