

:

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6274 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

NARINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A.NO.6275/2011

Date: 02/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr D.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr M.K.Ghosh, Adv.
Ms S Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsels for the appellant have made a submission at Bar that necessary steps for deleting deceased respondent No.8 from the array of respondents would be taken by next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

List again on 1.8.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj