

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6202 OF 2011

VIDYA DEVI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6219 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6206 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6207 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6209 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6211 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6213 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6217 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6224 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6226 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6227 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6228 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6228 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6232 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6236 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6237 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6238 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6239 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6266-6267 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6290 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6270 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6271 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6273 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6274 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6275 OF 2011

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 in Civil Appeal No. 6202 of 2011 and I.A. No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 6219 of 2011 have been filed by Vidya Devi and another and Rama Devi respectively for disposal of the appeals in terms of the judgment in Prahlad Singh and others v. Union of India and others (2011) 5 SCC 386.

At the hearing, Shri Govind Goel, learned counsel representing the beneficiary of the acquisition i.e. Haryana Urban Development Authority pointed out that a large number of other matters arising out of order dated 7.5.2010 passed by the High Court dismissing the writ petitions filed by the landowners are pending before this Court. He supplied a list of those matters and made a request that all the matters may be disposed of in terms of the judgment in Prahlad Singh's case so that the High Court may decide all the matters simultaneously.

In view of the request made by Shri Goel, we direct the Registry to list all the matters, details of which are mentioned in the list supplied by him, in the supplementary cause list today. The needful has been done.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the order under challenge has already been set aside in Prahlad Singh's case, these appeals are disposed of in similar

terms. The detailed reasons and directions contained in the judgment of Prahlad Singh's case shall be read as a part of this order.

As a sequel to the above, all pending interlocutory applications are disposed of.

.J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.J.
[SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA]

NEW DELHI;J.
JULY 29, 2013 [V. GOPALA GOWDA]

ITEM NO.4 and 60 COURT NO.2 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6202 OF 2011

VIDYA DEVI & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6219 OF 2011

(for disposal of appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6206 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6207 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6209 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6211 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6213 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6217 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6224 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6226 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6227 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6228 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6228 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6232 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6236 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6237 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6238 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6239 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6266-6267 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6290 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6270 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6271 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6273 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6274 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6275 OF 2011

Date: 29/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
in CA 6202/2011 Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|

[signed order is placed on the file]